The County’s total debt increased $4.8 million to fund continued expansion of the water 
system and additional capital assets.  The County currently has a rating of “A+” from 
Standard & Poor’s Corporation on general obligation bond issues.  As of June 30, 2020, the 
County’s general obligation debt and capital lease approximated two hundred forty-three 
dollars ($243) per capita. 

Additional information on Clarendon County’s long-term debt can be found in Note 9 on 
pages 47 through 56 of this report. 

Economic Factors and Next Year’s Budgets and Rates 

 The unemployment rate for Clarendon County is currently 9.3%, which represents an